
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

02.05.2025 Seite 1/2

Leocor Ventures Inc. Amends Terms of
Shotgun Option Agreement

06.11.2019 | The Newswire

Vancouver, Nov 6, 2019. Leocor Ventures Inc. (the "Company" or "Leocor") is pleased to announce that it
has entered into an amending agreement dated November 5th, 2019 (the "Amending Agreement") to amend
the terms of the option agreement dated October 9, 2018 (the "Original Option Agreement") between Michael
Blady, Dev Rishy-Maharaj and Christopher R. Paul (collectively, the "Optionor") and the Company, pursuant
to which the Company has the option to acquire a 100% interest in the Optionor's Shotgun Mineral Property
located in the Lillooet Mining Division near Pemberton, British Columbia (the "Property").

In order to exercise the option, Leocor must spend a total of $1,200,000 on exploration of the Property, issue
a total of 1,200,000 common shares of the Company to the Optionor, and make a total of $75,000 in cash
payments to the Optionor. Leocor must also make annual advance minimum royalty ("AAMR") payments of
$100,000 each to the Optionor. The Amending Agreement amends the timing of these option exercise
requirements and the AAMR payments, as follows:

Original Option Agreement Amending Agreement

Exploration Expenditures

1.
1.$50,000 by December 31, 2019

2.
2.$100,000 between January 1, 2020 and December 2020

3.
3.$300,000 between January 1, 2021 and December 31, 2021

4.
4.$750,000 between January 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022

1.
1.$150,000 by December 31, 2020

2.
2.$300,000 between January 1, 2021 and December 2021

3.
3.$750,000 between January 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022

Share Issuances

1.
1.600,000 common shares on or before the Company's listing date

2.
2.300,000 common shares on or before December 31, 2019

3.
3.300,000 common shares on or before December 31, 2020

1.
1.600,000 common shares on or before the Company's listing date

2.
2.600,000 common shares on or before December 31, 2020

Cash Payments

1.
1.$45,000 on or before the Company's listing date

2.
2.$15,000 on or before December 31, 2019

3.
3.$15,000 on or before December 31, 2020

1.
1.$45,000 on or before the Company's listing date

2.
2.$25,000 on or before December 31, 2019

3.
3.$15,000 on or before December 31, 2020

AAMR Payments $100,000 beginning on May 31, 2020 and annually thereafter $100,000 beginning on May 31, 2021 and annually thereafter

The terms of the Original Option Agreement are disclosed in the Company's prospectus dated May 24, 2019.

About Leocor Ventures Inc.

Leocor is a British Columbia based company involved in the acquisition and exploration of copper-gold
porphyry mineral properties, with a focus in Canada. Leocor is a reporting issuer in British Columbia, Alberta
and Ontario, and has its common shares listed for trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the
symbol "LECR". Leocor has an option agreement with Michael Blady, Dev Rishy-Maharaj and Christopher R.
Paul on the Shotgun Property in the Lillooet Mining Division near Pemberton, British Columbia, pursuant to

/profil/222--The-Newswire
/aktien/3773--Leocor-Mining-Inc


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

02.05.2025 Seite 2/2

which Leocor has the option to acquire a 100% interest in the Shotgun Property on the terms and conditions
set out therein.

Contact Information

Leocor Ventures Inc.

Zula Kropivnitski, Chief Financial Officer

Email: zkropivnitski@preaknessgroup.com

Telephone: (604) 681-0084

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this
release.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/338259--Leocor-Ventures-Inc.-Amends-Terms-of-Shotgun-Option-Agreement.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/3773--Leocor-Mining-Inc
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/338259--Leocor-Ventures-Inc.-Amends-Terms-of-Shotgun-Option-Agreement.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

